2
Power:   400W ... 12600W
Voltage:   260V ... 440V
Current:   3A  ... 50A
Operating
Modes:   Current   CC
    Resistance  CR
Waveform:  Sinewave

ZSAC444
7
Ordering example for a 3-phase system:
Master with RS232 interface,
Slaves are connected by system interface fiber
optic to the master:
 Load 1+ZS01+ZS05-M,
 Load 2+ZS05-S, Load 3+ZS05-S
RS232 Interface
(Option ZS01)
Option ZS01 extends
the device with an RS232 interface and a USB connector
(as virtual COM interface). The programming is in SCPI.
Inclusive 2m RS232 cable.
GPIB Interface
Extension
(Option ZS03)
A device with existing RS232 interface (Option ZS01)
may be updated to GPIB interface by plugging in the
ZS03 option.
• SCPI Programming
• Setting with 16 Bit Resolution
• Data Acquisition of Voltage,
Current and Power
• Measuring Data Memory
• Dynamic Load Profiles
———————–—–––– Data Interfaces —–——–—–—–——–—
System Interface
Fiber Optic
(Option ZS05)
(ZS05-M for master device, ZS05-S for slave devices)
For controlling the load in 3-phase systems the fiber
optic system ZS05 interface is used.
ZS05 includes 5m fiber optic cable.
GPIB + RS232
Interface
(Option ZS02)
The GPIB interface
also includes the
RS232 and USB- interface (Option ZS01).
• Generation of Superimposed Har-
monics
• Variable Crest Factor
• Current   Waveform   Arbitrary
Programmable
• Phase-gated Current
Extended Functionality by using a Data Interface
Connection Phase-Phase (440V-Version)
Connection Phase-Neutral (260V-Version)
Loading 3-Phase Systems
Depending on the voltage of the loads they can be
connected from phase to phase, phase to neutral or
mixed. They can be controlled separately, in Master-
Slave Mode or by programming.
For easy programming it is recommended to connect
the slave devices by fiber optic interface to the master
(Option ZS05). The loads can then be programmed
separately or all together.
8
  ————–————– Programming Functions —–———————
• SCPI Programming Language
• Settings with 16Bit Resolution
• Measuring Function for Current and